FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04 - 24	-2006
To the Director of the US Pat	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of convoying party/icc):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. P.O. Box 2005 540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, N.Y. 10591 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached PADEMARK. Yes No	Chemguard, Inc. 204 South Sixth Avenue Mansfield, Texas 76063
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: April 10, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5,156,222 issued 12/5/00; U.S. 6,365,676 issued 4/2/02;
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 6,156,222 issued 12/5/00; U.S. 6,365,676 issued 4/2/02; U.S. 6,436,306 issued 8/20/02 and U.S. 6,515,175 issued 2/4/03
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 47. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	Authorized to be charged to depetit account and any other additional fees required.
•	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1935
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoed copy is a true copy of the original document. 	going information is true and correct and angattached
JoAnn Villamizar	April 13, 2006
Reg. No. 30,598	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wi Director of US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment	ith required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all its right, title and interest in and to the United States patents 6,156,222 issued 12/5/00, 6,365,676 issued 4/2/02, 6,436,306 issued 8/20/02 and 6,515,175 issued 2/4/03; and

WHEREAS, Chemguard, Inc., having offices at 204 South Sixth Avenue, Mansfield, Texas, 76063 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said interest of Assignor in said inventions and patent applications and Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation is willing to assign its interest therein to Chemguard, Inc.:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in said inventions and patent applications and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 10th day of April, 2006.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Name: JoAnn Villamizar

Title: Vice President Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 017794 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 04/19/2006